common stock used in its Black-Scholes option pricing model. The Company had recorded non-cash compensation expense based upon the then current private
placement price of $1.25 per share.  The $1.25 price that was used during 2016 did not fully consider other observable inputs and valuation techniques to determine a
supportable price per share; therefore, management re-evaluated such inputs and determined that the fair value per common share should have been a range of $0.63 -
$0.68 for those awards throughout the first quarter of 2016. The error resulted in an approximate overstatement of stock-based compensation expense of $776,000 in the
first quarter of 2016. The Company assessed the materiality of this misstatement in the 2016 interim period financial statements in accordance with the SEC's Staff
Accounting Bulletin (SAB) No. 99, Materiality, codified in ASC No. 250, Presentation of Financial Statements, and concluded that the misstatement was not material to
any interim period. In accordance with SAB 108, the Company has adjusted the quarter ended March 31, 2016 financial statements. There was no impact to total
stockholders' equity or cash flows.

   Three Months Ended March 31, 2016
   As Originally Reported   Adjustment   As Corrected

General and administrative expenses $ 2,705,000  $ (776,000) $ 1,929,000

Loss from operations $ (2,808,000) $ 776,000  $ (2,032,000)

Net loss $ (2,876,000) $ 776,000  $ (2,100,000)

Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per share $ (0.07) $ 0.02  $ (0.05)

NOTE 3 – PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

Property and equipment are summarized as follows:

March 31,
2017

December 31,
2016

Computer Equipment   $ 15,332   $ 15,332
Equipment and Furniture   123,517   123,517
Leasehold Improvements   7,593   7,593
   146,442   146,442
Accumulated Depreciation   (33,492)   (27,385)

Property and Equipment - Net   $ 112,950   $ 119,057

Depreciation expense for the three-month periods ended March 31, 2017 and 2016 was $6,107 and $2,566, respectively.